
2020 Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report

2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report
 

Instructions

NHID is requiring each carrier operating on the NH Federally Facilitated

Marketplace to report enrollment inforce on a monthly basis.

Membership reported is to be on an enrolled basis.  NHID understands

that enrollment for a month may differ than paid enrollment and that 

subsequent reporting months may reflect disenrollments due to non‐

payment.

Enrollment figures to be reported are to be On Exchange only.

Reports are due to NHID by the 15th of each month beginning with 

January's enrollment.

If you have any questions, please contact Jason Dexter @

jason.dexter@ins.nh.gov

January 17, 2020

Reports are to be submitted Via SERFF under the filing type 

Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report using the Type of 

Insurance (TOI) H21‐Health other, sub TOI H21.000 Health Other. 

This report is to be attached under Supporting Documents Tab.



2020 Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report

2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

Carrier:  Summary 2020 Product Type:  ALL Network:

Individual Plans

Total

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Catastrophic Members

January ‐                        2,465                    22,283                  17,595                  789                       43,132                 

February ‐                        2,455                    21,806                  17,195                  763                       42,219                 

March ‐                        2,441                    21,594                  16,966                  716                       41,717                 

April ‐                        2,442                    21,401                  16,850                  728                       41,421                 

May ‐                        2,467                    21,553                  16,801                  741                       41,562                 

June ‐                        2,506                    21,596                  16,806                  743                       41,651                 

July ‐                        2,540                    21,546                  16,878                  759                       41,723                 

August ‐                        2,543                    21,436                  16,619                  742                       41,340                 

September ‐                        2,556                    20,998                  16,548                  755                       40,857                 

October ‐                        2,555                    20,793                  16,497                  739                       40,584                 

November ‐                        2,540                    20,401                  16,377                  731                       40,049                 

December ‐                        2,529                    20,235                  16,359                  754                       39,877                 
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2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

Carrier:   Product Type:  ALL Network:

Ambetter from NH Healthy Families, offered by Celtic Insurance

Individual Plans

Total

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Catastrophic Members

January ‐                        1,370                    11,406                  1,464                    ‐                        14,240                 

February ‐                        1,371                    11,327                  1,486                    ‐                        14,184                 

March ‐                        1,375                    11,212                  1,494                    ‐                        14,081                 

April ‐                        1,378                    11,052                  1,475                    ‐                        13,905                 

May ‐                        1,395                    11,196                  1,536                    ‐                        14,127                 

June ‐                        1,424                    11,231                  1,565                    ‐                        14,220                 

July ‐                        1,439                    11,199                  1,587                    ‐                        14,225                 

August ‐                        1,453                    11,196                  1,593                    ‐                        14,242                 

September ‐                        1,463                    10,875                  1,579                    ‐                        13,917                 

October ‐                        1,468                    10,776                  1,593                    ‐                        13,837                 

November ‐                        1,465                    10,450                  1,547                    ‐                        13,462                 

December ‐                        1,445                    10,284                  1,527                    ‐                        13,256                 

``



2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

Carrier:     Product Type:  ALL Network: Pathway

Anthem BCBSNH/Matthew Thornton Health Plan

Individual Plans

Total

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Catastrophic Members

January ‐                        497                       8,285                    14,988                  729                       24,499                  Revised

February ‐                        486                       7,905                    14,563                  711                       23,665                  Revised

March ‐                        476                       7,814                    14,326                  666                       23,282                  Revised

April ‐                        466                       7,778                    14,203                  676                       23,123                  Revised

May ‐                        464                       7,774                    14,093                  689                       23,020                  Revised

June ‐                        471                       7,736                    14,053                  693                       22,953                  Revised

July ‐                        475                       7,738                    14,085                  705                       23,003                  Revised

August ‐                        471                       7,646                    13,828                  693                       22,638                  Revised

September ‐                        465                       7,569                    13,770                  698                       22,502                  Revised

October ‐                        462                       7,489                    13,685                  684                       22,320                  Revised

November ‐                        460                       7,427                    13,592                  673                       22,152                  Revised

December ‐                        461                       7,436                    13,595                  697                       22,189                 

``



2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

Carrier:   Product Type:  ALL Network: Elevate Health

Harvard Pilgrim Health Care of New England 

Individual Plans

Total

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Catastrophic Members

January 0 598 2,592 1,143 60 4,393                    Revised

February 0 598 2,574 1,146 52 4,370                    Revised

March 0 590 2,568 1,146 50 4,354                    Revised

April 0 598 2,571 1,172 52 4,393                    Revised

May 0 608 2,583 1,172 52 4,415                    Revised

June 0 611 2,629 1,188 50 4,478                    Revised

July 0 626 2,609 1,206 54 4,495                    Revised

August 0 619 2,594 1,198 49 4,460                    Revised

September 0 628 2,554 1,199 57 4,438                    Revised

October 0 625 2,528 1,219 55 4,427                    Revised

November 0 615 2,524 1,238 58 4,435                    Revised

December 0 623 2,515 1,237 57 4,432                   

``



2020 Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report

2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

Carrier:  Summary 2019 Product Type:  ALL Network:

 

SHOP 
Total Total #

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Members Groups

January 77                              415                            1,195                         341                            2,028                         292                           

February 62                              451                            1,285                         363                            2,161                         343                           

March 66                              474                            1,289                         390                            2,219                         339                           

April 66                              481                            1,287                         391                            2,225                         350                           

May 65                              477                            1,294                         375                            2,211                         353                           

June 63                              498                            1,290                         386                            2,237                         358                           

July 63                              513                            1,292                         388                            2,256                         367                           

August 59                              530                            1,335                         402                            2,326                         370                           

September 56                              545                            1,392                         404                            2,397                         373                           

October 56                              573                            1,371                         423                            2,423                         381                           

November 57                              581                            1,379                         458                            2,475                         397                           

December 57                              591                            1,371                         463                            2,482                         397                           

C:\Users\eireann.aspell\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\K68OV34A\



2020 Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report

2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

Carrier:   Product Type:  HMO Network:  Pathway

Anthem BCBSNH/Matthew Thornton Health Plan

 

SHOP 
Total Total #

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Members Groups

January 77                              415                            1,195                         341                            2,028                         292                            Revised

February 62                              451                            1,285                         363                            2,161                         343                            Revised

March 66                              474                            1,289                         390                            2,219                         339                            Revised

April 66                              481                            1,287                         391                            2,225                         350                            Revised

May 65                              477                            1,294                         375                            2,211                         353                            Revised

June 63                              498                            1,290                         386                            2,237                         358                            Revised

July 63                              513                            1,292                         388                            2,256                         367                            Revised

August 59                              530                            1,335                         402                            2,326                         370                            Revised

September 56                              545                            1,392                         404                            2,397                         373                            Revised

October 56                              573                            1,371                         423                            2,423                         381                            Revised

November 57                              581                            1,379                         458                            2,475                         397                            Revised

December 57                              591                            1,371                         463                            2,482                         397                           

C:\Users\eireann.aspell\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\K68OV34A\



2020 Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report

2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report

(Due to NHID by the 15th of each month)

Carrier: Product Type: Network:

Individual Plans
Total

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Catastrophic Members

January 0 0 0 0 0 0

February 0 0 0 0 0 0

March 0 0 0 0 0 0

April 0 0 0 0 0 0

May 0 0 0 0 0 0

June 0 0 0 0 0 0

July 0 0 0 0 0 0

August 0 0 0 0 0 0

September 0 0 0 0 0 0

October 0 0 0 0 0 0

November 0 0 0 0 0 0

December 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2020 Marketplace Monthly Enrollment Report

2020 QHP Monthly Membership Report
(Due to NHID by the 15th of each month)

Carrier: Product Type: Network:
 

SHOP 
Total Total #

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze  Members Groups

January 0 0 0 0 0 0

February 0 0 0 0 0 0

March 0 0 0 0 0 0

April 0 0 0 0 0 0

May 0 0 0 0 0 0

June 0 0 0 0 0 0

July 0 0 0 0 0 0

August 0 0 0 0 0 0

September 0 0 0 0 0 0

October 0 0 0 0 0 0

November 0 0 0 0 0 0

December 0 0 0 0 0 0

C:\Users\eireann.aspell\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\K68OV34A\   


